

February 6, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1031

Page 1, line 9, replace "five" with "one"

Page 1, line 10, replace "One thousand" with "Seven hundred thirty-three"

Page 1, line 21, replace "\$11,178,395" with "\$2,000,000"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment provides for an increase of the maximum grant award under the student financial assistance grant program from \$1,950 per year to \$2,200 per year rather than \$3,000 per year in the bill as introduced. The amendment provides an appropriation of \$2 million from the general fund for the increased awards. The bill as introduced included an appropriation of \$11,178,395 from the general fund.